
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2573
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010
FINANCIAL CRISIS IN NYKS
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Nehru Yuva Kendras have been facing financial crisis for the last several years;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Annual Block grants are released to Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS) for implementing regular and special programmes through its 501 district Kendras. During the year 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10, funds to the tune of Rs.95.85 crore, Rs.101.76 crore and Rs.127.54 crore respectively were made available and during the current year Rs.121.50 crore has been earmarked for these 501 Kendras.

(c): Does not arise.
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